
Last Name
First 
Name

Rank Department College Ext. Email Term Charge Membership 

Associated Students, Inc. ASI 55241 1 Student member selected by ASI

Zhang Bill Professor Accountancy COB sanjian.zhang@csulb.edu 2028 Tenured or tenure-track faculty member from COB

Williams Michael Professor School of Nursing CHHS michael.williams@csulb.edu 2028 Tenured or tenure-track faculty member from CHHS

Kim Ann Associate Professor Human Development CLA ann.kim2@csulb.edu 2028 Tenured or tenure-track faculty member from  CLA

COTA Tenured or tenure-track faculty member from COTA

Macias Heather Assistant Professor Teacher Education CED 54506 heather.macias@csulb.edu 2028 Tenured or tenure-track faculty member from  CED

CNSM Tenured or tenure-track faculty member from  CNSM

COE Tenured or tenure-track faculty member from  COE

Janousek Kelly Librarian University Library UL kelly.janousek@csulb.edu 2027
Tenured or tenure-track faculty member from 
University Library

Moreno- 
CHAIR 

Sabella Staff CLA Office of the Dean CLA 54464 sabella.moreno@csulb.edu 2028 Full time Staff member, elected by Staff Council

Kelly Kim Chair Human Development CLA 51385 kim.kelly@csulb.edu 2026
One (1) Department Chair, elected by Senate after 
an open call in late Spring 

Warden Michael Advisor UCUA SS 55926 michael.warden@csulb.edu 2026
One (1) staff undergraduate Advisor, elected by the 
full body of staff advisors

Schrank Sarah
Director of 
Graduate Studies

History CLA 52293 sarah.schrank@csulb.edu 2026
One (1) college graduate director or advisor elected 
by Senate after an open call in late Spring 

Perrone Dina Associate Dean Graduate Studies AA 51134 dina.perrone@csulb.edu Ex-Officio Dean of Graduate Studies 

Sathianathan Dhushy Vice Provost Academic Planning & 
Strategic Planning

AA dhushy.sathianathan@csulb.edu Ex-Officio Vice Provost, Academic Planning, or  designee

Swarat Chris Dean CPaCE CPaCE chris.swarat@csulb.edu Ex-Officio Dean. CPaCE or designee

Perkins Kara
AVP Budget & 
Finance

Budget & Finance DAF 58831 k.perkins@csulb.edu Ex-Officio AVP Budget and Administration

Joshee Jeet
Associate Vice 
President

International Education & 
Global Engagement

CPIE 58330 jeet.joshee@csulb.edu Ex-Officio
Associate Vice President, Intl. Ed and Global 
Engagement

ADVISORY COUNCIL ON STRATEGIC ENROLLMENT MANAGEMENT (ACSEM) ROSTER 2025-26

Traditional Schedule: First Thursdays, with the exception of April, which is the 2nd Thursday, 10:00 - 12:00 p.m., Brotman Hall, 302/ZOOM
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Klaus Jeff Dean
Students, Student 
Services

SS 57616 jeff.klaus@csulb.edu Ex-Officio
Associate Vice President, Student Affairs & Dean of 
Students 

Johnson Kerry
Associate Vice 
President

Undergraduate Studies AA 54128 Kerry.Johnson@csulb.edu Ex-Officio Associate Vice President, Undergraduate Studies 

Ex-Officio
Assistant Vice President Admissions & Enrollment 
Management 

Salcido Steven
AVP for Admissions 
& Enrollment Mgmt

Enrollment Services AA 58416 steven.salcido@csulb.edu Ex-Officio Associate VP Enrollment Services, (or designee)

Graham Daria
AVP, Student 
Success & 
Engagement  

Student Success & 
Engagement

SS daria.graham@csulb.edu Ex-Officio AVP Student Success & Engagement 

Hultgren Neil Chair Academic Senate CLA 52423 neil.hultgren@csulb.edu Ex-
Officio/2026 Chair, Academic Senate

Albawaneh Mahmoud Director
Institutional Research & 
Assessment, Academic 
Affairs

IR 55230 Mahmoud.Albawaneh@csulb.edu Ex-Officio
Assistant Vice President, Institutional Research & 
Analytics 

Ex-Officio One (1) Local tier 1 school district representative appointed by 
the president 

Ex-Officio
 One (1) local CC representative appointed by the 
President 

3 yr staggered terms, unless noted as per charge.

Faculty members selected by Nominating Committee and approved by the Academic Senate 

ALTERNATES
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